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ties as prescribed by Laws 1947, Chapter 421, as amended by
the 1949 Legislature, until that date.

Approved April 25, 1949.

CHAPTER 667—S. F. No. 859

- An act relating to the salaries of judges of the District
Court, amending Minnesotq Statutes 1945, Section 350.10, us
amended. '

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 350.'10, ag
amended by Laws 1947, Chapter 545, Section 1, is amended to
read as follows:

350.10. Salaries; judges of the district court. The year-
ly salaries to be paid to the judges of the district court shall
be $8,500 each from the state and $1,5600 additional from each
county in their respective districts having a population of 75,-
000 or more and $300 additional in each judicial district hav-
ing an area of more than 15,000 square miles, from the coun-
ties comprising such judicial district in such proportion as the
assessed valuation of each county bears to the total assessed
valuation of such judicial district in the preceding year; pro-
vided, that when any district judge shall preside upon the trial
or hearing of any cause outside of his resident judicial dis-
trict, wherein the district judge receives a larger salary, he
shall receive as additional compensation during the period of
such trial or hearing the difference between his fixed compen-
sation and the compensation of the district judge of the dis-
trict where he has been so engaged, the same to be paid by the
county wherein the frial or hearing was held upon certifica-
tion of the senior resident district judge thereof.

Sec. 2. Effective date. This act shall be in force begin-
ning July 1, 1949.

Approved April 25, 1949. .



